
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 

 
In the Matter of: )  
 ) R2018–20 
AMENDMENTS TO  
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 225.233,  
MULTI-POLLUTANT STANDARDS (MPS) 

) 
) 
) 

(Rulemaking – Air) 

 
 
NOTICE OF FILING 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have filed today with the Illinois Pollution Control 
Board the attached APPEARANCE OF JEAN-LUC KREITNER and UPDATED 
APPEARANCE OF LINDSAY DUBIN, copies of which are attached hereto and herewith 
served upon you. 

 

       Respectfully Submitted, 

 

Jean-Luc Kreitner 
Environmental Law & Policy Center  
35 E. Wacker Dr., Suite 1600  
Chicago, IL 60601  
jkreitner@elpc.org  
(312) 795-3725  
 

 
Dated: January 4, 2018 
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APPEARANCE OF JEAN-LUC KREITNER 
 

NOW COMES Jean-Luc Kreitner, of the ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY 
CENTER, and hereby enters his appearance in this matter on behalf of the Environmental Law & 
Policy Center and the Respiratory Health Association. 
 
 
 

       Respectfully Submitted, 

 

Jean-Luc Kreitner 
Environmental Law & Policy Center  
35 E. Wacker Dr., Suite 1600  
Chicago, IL 60601  
jkreitner@elpc.org  
(312) 795-3725  
 

 
Dated: January 4, 2018 
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UPDATED APPEARANCE OF LINDSAY DUBIN 
 
 NOW COMES Lindsay Dubin, of the ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER. 
Having entered her appearance on behalf of the Environmental Law & Policy Center on October 
10, 2017 she now updates this entry to appear on behalf of both the Environmental Law & Policy 
Center and the Respiratory Health Association. 
 
 
 

       Respectfully Submitted, 

 

Lindsay Dubin  
Environmental Law & Policy Center  
35 E. Wacker Dr., Suite 1600  
Chicago, IL 60601  
ldubin@elpc.org  
(312) 795-3712  
 

 
Dated: January 4, 2018 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

The undersigned certifies that a true copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF FILING, 
APPEARANCE OF JEAN-LUC KREITNER, and UPDATED APPEARANCE OF 
LINDSAY DUBIN on behalf of the Environmental Law & Policy Center and the Respiratory 
Health Association in R2018-20 were served upon the attached service list by e-mail on January 
4, 2018. 
 
 

 
 
 
______________________________ 
John Agada 
Legal Assistant 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Dr., Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601 
(312) 795-3719 

SERVICE LIST: 
 
Marie Tipsord, Hearing Officer 
Mark Powell, Senior Attorney 
Don Brown, Clerk of the Board 
Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. 
Thompson Center Suite 11-500 
100 W. Randolph Street 
312-814-3461 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
marie.tipsord@illinois.Gov 
mark.powell@illinois.Gov 
don.brown@illinois.gov 
 

Eric Lohrenz 
Illinois Department of Natural Resources 
One Natural Resources Way 
Springfield, IL 62702-1271 
217-782-1809 (phone) 
217-524-9640 (fax) 
eric.lohrenz@illinois.gov 

Gina Roccaforte 
Dana Vetterhoffer 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P.O. Box 19276 

Amy C. Antoniolli 
Joshua R. More 
Ryan Granholm 
Schiff Hardin LLP 
233 S. Wacker Drive 
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Springfield, IL 62794-9276 
217-782-5544 (phone) 
217-782-9807 (fax) 
gina.roccaforte@illinois.gov 
dana.vetterhoffer@illinois.gov 
 

Suite 6600 
Chicago, IL 60606 
312-258-5769 
aantoniolli@schiffhardin.com 
jmore@schiffhardin.com 
rgranholm@schiffhardin.com 
 

Andrew Armstrong 
Office of the Attorney General 
500 South Second Street 
Springfield, IL 62706 
217-782-9031 (phone) 
217-524-7740 (fax) 
aarmstrong@atg.state.il.us 
 

Greg Wannier 
Staff Attorney 
Sierra Club 
2101 Webster St., Suite 1300 
Oakland CA 94612 
greg.wannier@sierraclub.org 

James Gignac 
Matthew J. Dunn 
Stephen Sylvester 
Office of the Attorney General 
69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 
Chicago, IL 60602 
312-814-2634 (phone) 
312-814-2347 (fax) 
jgignac@atg.state.il.us 
mdunn@atg.state.il.us  
ssylvester@atg.state.il.us 

Faith Bugel 
Attorney at Law 
1004 Mohawk 
Wilmette, IL 60091 
fbugel@gmail.com 

 
Katy Khayyat 
Department of Commerce & Economic 
Opportunity 
Small Business Office 
500 East Monroe Street 
Springfield, IL 62701 
217-785-6162 (phone) 
katy.khayyat@illinois.gov 

 
Katherine D. Hodge 
HeplerBroom LLC 
4340 Acer Grove Drive 
500 East Monroe Street 
Springfield, IL 62711 
217-523-4900 (phone) 
217-523-4948 (fax) 
khodge@heplerbroom.com 
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